the processing of just one cattle hide), is composed of di-
verse harmful elements and causes a great environmental 
impact[3]. It is important to note that tanning activities are 
an expanding sector in Brazil: The number of hides pro-
cessed increased from 16,010,000 (sixteen million and ten 
thousand) in 1984, to 32,500,000 (thirty-two million, five 
hundred thousand) hides in the year 2000, a real growth of 
103% in 16 years[4].

Among the most harmful compounds present in the 
wastewater of leather processing facilities are the coloring 
agents that are applied in one of the final stages of the tre-
atment of leather, called, dying.